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حِيمِ   نِ ٱلرَّ حْم  َّٰ هِ ٱلرَّ َّٰ 
َّ
 بِسْمِ ٱلل

 

Lesson 3 
 

Declension  
 
 

*The declensional endings of the sound plural of masc. words are: - 
 
ون  -una = 

nominative and -  ین  -Ina= genitive and accusative. 
 

Examples: 
 

مون مرفوع
ّ
مون المعل

ّ
 معل

می     مجرور
ّ
می     المعل

ّ
 معل

می     منصوب
ّ
می     المعل

ّ
 معل

 

*The declensional endings of the sound plural of feminine words are: َ-ا 
 

ت  -atu(n) 
=nominative and َ-  ات -ati(n) = genitive and accusative. 

  مرفوع
 
مات

ّ
  المعل

 
مات

ّ
 معل

ماتِ  مجرور
ّ
مات   المعل

ّ
 معل

ماتِ  منصوب
ّ
مات   المعل

ّ
 معل

 

* The broken plural has the same declensional endings as the singular. 

 أقلام   «            قلم  
 أقلام   «            قلم  
 
 
  «            قلما

 
 أقلاما

 الأقلام   « ألقلم  
 الأقلامِ  « القلمِ 
 الأقلام   « القلم  

 
*The functions of the cases: 
• Nominative= case of the subject, 
• Genitive = case required by prepositions and case of the attributive adjunct, 
• Accusative =case of the direct object and of adverbs. 
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Other Examples: 

 

اولةِ. ا
ّ

 .The pen is on the table «        لقلمُ علی الط

 Ali’s pen «         قلمُ علیی 

 


